QCARDINAL
VL= O ratories PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND * HOBES, NM 86240

July 21; 2011

NAOMI SMITH
SMITH FARM & RANCH
P. 0. BOX 633
CARLSBAD, NM 88221

RE: WATER WELL

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples: received by the laboratory on 07/18/11 12:35.
Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP for:

Method SW-846 8021 Benzene, Toluene, E;hyl Benzene, and Total Xylenes

Method SW-B46 8260  Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Benzene, and Total Xylenes

Method TX 1005 Total Petroleum Hydorcarbons

Certificate:number T104704396-08-TX. Accreditation applies to-solid and chemical materials and non-potable-
water matricées. :

Cardinal Laboratoriés is'accreditated through the State of Colorado Departrient of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA552.2° Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Tatal Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4- Regulated VOCs (V2, V3)

Accréditation applies to public drinking water, matrices.
This report méets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover. page, ‘analytical résults, and a ¢opy-of the original
chain-of-custody, 'If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel frée to contact me.

Sincerely;

Celey D. Keenie

Lab Dfrector/QuaiiW Manager




Received:
Reported:
Project Name;

Project Number;
Project Location:

07/18/2011
07/21/2011
WATER WELL
NONE GIVEN.
CARLSBAD, NM

Sample ID: WATER WELL (H101485-01)

CARDINAL
Laboratories

Analytical Results For:

SMITH FARM 8 RANCH

NAQMI SMITH

P. 0. BOX 633
CARLSBAD NM, 88221
FaxTo:  NONE

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ® 101 E: MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240.

"Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:
Sampling Condition:.
Sartiple Received By:

07/18/2011
Water

** (See Notes)
Celey D: Keene

Sulfate 375.4 ‘mg/L Analyzed By: HM
Analyte Result  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8S % Recovery  TrueValue QC RPD Qualifier
Sulfate ' 464 10.0 67/20/2011 ND- 375 93.8 40.0 8.18
Total Sulfide mgIL Anaiyzéd By: HM ' '
Analyte Result Reéporting Limit- ‘Ar;a?ﬁed -Method Blank ‘BS % Récovery  Trie Valué QC _RF_?D.F Qualifier
Sulfide, total <0.0100 0.0100 07/206/2011 ND
Cardinal Laboratoriés ";‘=Accs'e.dited Anal}i'té
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Celey D. Keebe, Lab Dirgctor/Quatliw_ Manager
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CARDI NAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND *'HOBBS; NM 58240

Notes and Definitions

ND: Analyte NOT DETECTED'at or above the reporting limit
RPD. Relative Percent Difference
"% _ Sémples not received at proper temperature of 6°Cior below..,
r¥x Insufficient timé to resch temperature.
- Chioride by SM4500CHB does not require samples be received at or beiow 6°C
) Sémp{es reported on an as received basis (wet)‘_uniess 'o_tﬁerwise noted on report
)
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
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Celéy D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality. Manager




301 East Marland, Hobhs; NN: 88240
{575):393-2326  FAX (575) 393,,2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

JCompany ﬁam jm n %

: Project Manager

um £ A it A

;.A_“Aﬁé\

-ANALYSIS REQUEST

. ﬁgi_ér_eséf
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B
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i
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WASTEWATER

iSO
TISLUDGE .

COTHER &
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1 Sampler - UPS -:.Bus - Other:.
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'E}(zs gYes
No

. {Date
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Delivered By: {Circle One) Sampie Condition .| CHECKED BY::
: C ’ ) (ipitlals)

%.49

+. Cardinal. cannot accept verbal, changes Please fax wrmen changes to 505»393-2476 '




RCARDINAL
-3 __aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND °'HOBES, NM 88240

August 03, 2011
NAOMI SMITH'

SMITH FARM & RANCH
P. 0. BOX 633
'CARLSBAD, NM 88221

RE: WATER WELL

Enclosed :are the resuits of'analysés"-fOr samplés received by the laboratory oh 08/01/11 "9:30.
Cardinal Laboratories is-accredited through Texas NELAP for:.

‘Method SW-846,8021.  Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Benzene, and Total Xylenes

Method SW-846 8260  Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Benzene; and Total Xylenes

Method TX 1005 Total Petroleum Hyddrearbons.

Certificate number T104704398-08-TX. Accreditation applies to solid and chemical materials and rion-potable
water matrices..

Cardinal L.aboratories is accreditated mrdqgh the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2: Haloacetic Acids' (HAA-5).
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA'524.4 Regulated VOCs (V2,V3).

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements-and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of tfie original
' chain-of-custody. If you have-any questitns concerning this report, please feel free to-Contact me.

Sincere[y,

~ Celey D. Keene.

Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
L_aboratorles

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND > HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

SMITH FARM & RANCH
NAOMI SMITH

P. 0; BOX 633.
‘CARLSBAD NM, 88221
Fax To: NONE

Received: 08/01/2011: Sampling Date: 08/01/2011
Reported:. 08/03/2011 Sampling Type: Water

Project Name! 'WATER WELL Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes).
Project Number: 'NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Aaron Berry
Project Location: CARLSBAD, NM '

Sample ID: WATER SAMPLE (H101588-01)

Total Sulfide. mg/t Analyzed By: HM
 Andiyte Resut  Reporting Limit Analyzed, Method Blank BS % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Sulfide, total <0.0100  0:0100 08/01/2011 ND-
Cardinal Laboratories. ' . ' *=Accredited Analyte:

vuussm Lm:anmbamgs. uﬁmkuawmsmmwmwmmmmwmmhmm«mydnbmdmmmmmwmumm nmmm«awua
wgmaunvmwummmmmmmmmnwmmw(z))miwmdmmudtm Inmmwmmub&umwmmmm;ei
Mvmmmmmmmg»uotm.u:mofmmwammmmmlmmsummmmmdu:mmmmmmeummmmwa@mummummw
d&mum;mmu{mmwwwﬂswmn -Mr&:eonlywmnmplsnmmw mmmmmxmmmhmmmamofwmumm

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
Laboratories:

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ® HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED 2t or ‘above the repoiting limit
ReD Relative. Percent Difference
- Samples not received at piopér temperatie of 6°C or balow,
e Insufficient time'to reach:temberat'i:re. v o
- Chioride’ by SM4500CI-B dogs not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples repoited ofi ah ag received basis (Wet) inless otherwise noted on réport

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte,
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Celey D, Kéene,; ) Dlrector/Qua xty Manager




101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM- 88240
(575) 393-2326° FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY. AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

) Pm,ect Managor'

Cufnpany Name:- ZR'((' O’/V’»f‘

ANALYSIS REQUEST
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1 Cardmal cannot accept verbal changas. Please fax wntten changes to. 505-393-5476
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RCARDINAL.
S aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

September 01, 2011
NAOMI SMITH'

SMITH FARM 8 RANCH
P. 0. BOX 633
CARLSBAD, NM 88221

RE: WATER WELL

_ Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 08/31/11 11:00:

Cardinal ‘Laboratories is-accredited through Texas NELAP for:- -

Meihod $W-_846 8021 Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Benzene, and Total Xylenes
Method SW-846 8260  Benzene, Toluene; Ethyl Benzene, and Total Xylenes
Method TX {005- Total Petroleum Hydorcarbons

’Certiﬁcat’g number T104704398-08-TX. Accreditation applies to solid and:chemical materials and noh-potable:
Wwater mattices:

“ardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public’Health and Environient for:

Method EPA 552.2. Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Methiod EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4. Regulated VOCs (V2, V3) '

Accreditation applies to'public drinking water matrices.

| This report meets NELAP requirements and is made-up of a cover page, analytical results, and a-copy of the'original

chain-of-custody, If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to ¢ontact me..

Sincerely;.

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Qualiiy Manager




CARD! NAL
IL_aboratories

| PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

SMITH FARM & RANCH

NACMI SMITH.

P. 0. BOX B33.

CARLSBAD NM, 88221

Fax To: NONE
Received:. '08/31/2011 -Sampling Date: . 08/31/2011
Reported: 09/01/2011 ‘ sampling Typé:. Water
Project Name: WATER WELL ‘Sampling Condition: *% (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN ‘Sample Received By: Celey D. Keene
Project Location:: CARLSBAD, NM

‘Sample ID: WELL WATER (H101853-01)

BTEX 82608 o ma/L ' Analyzed By: CMS: . . A-01

| Analyte o ‘ o éésmt Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8s: % Recovery  TrueVale QCI  RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.001 0.001 '08/31/2011 ND O 0.021 107 0.0200 244
Toluene* <0.001 0.001 08/31/2011 ND 0.019 9%.6 00200 2566
Ethylbenzene* -<0.001, 0.001 08/3172011 ND 0.021 103 0.0200- 1.68
Total Xyleries® . <0:003 0.003 0873172011 ND 0057 = 945 0.0600° 1.89
Swogate! Qila-farilqﬂrzorb};}é.l‘l;&/re'. o 138% - 598-161

ate: Toluene-d§ ‘ 92.6% F5.2-115
Surrogate: 4-Bromoflioroberzene 764 % 53,7120
Yotal Sulfide - mg/iL ' Analyzed By: HM

Analyte ' Resilt  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank  BS % Retove;y" Tru valde QC RPD Qualifier
Sulfide, total s 0,634, 0.0100- {08/31/2011. N : 5.84
Cardiﬁal Labbratbriés ” ' *=pgcredited Analyte:
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
Laboratories.

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

AQ1 Sample contains Carbon Disulfide at 0.004.mg/L.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference:

e Samples nof received at proper temperature of 65C or below,

xxx ‘Insufficient time to reach temperature,

- Chigride by SM4S00CKB does hof récuire samples be feceived at or below 6°C . '

‘Samplés reported on an as received basis (wet) uniess otherwise noted on report’

Catdinal Laboratories ' , ' *=Accredited Analyte
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Celey D. Keene, Lab. Dlrector/Qualxty Manager




CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
. (575) 393-2326 FAX (576)-393-2476
Company Name. /{/ QQ/W/V ¥ ._S}bu j(’/\

iject Manager.

Address:

ANALYSIS REQUEST

1Projeqt Location: Phona#: ) _:%
Sampler Name: N Fax. #: . .
. FORLABUSE ONLY : i o . . MATRIX . JPRESERV] SAMPLING 1. | N4
. . ‘o T J
2] bei | - '
: SlolGle! & T I
, : . olgjgiE 1 o L~ T
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REMARKS

“’7 A fw

Deiwered By (Circle One) e . O&fe'c:andlifiin CH%C;’E‘EF;ET -
-’ it mhals
Sampler - UPS :« Bus --Other: Yes LN
| 3« E , % s (0

t Cardmal cannot accept. vorbal changes. Please fax wntten Eglges to 505-393~2475:
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BCARDINAL
NCaboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND © HOBBS, NM-88240

October 19, 2011

NAOMI SMITH

SMITH FARM & RANCH

P. 0. BOX 633 ‘
CARLSBAD, NM 88221 ' ‘

RE: WATER WELL

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory oh 10/05/11 15:35.
Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP for:

Method SW-846 8021  Benzene, Toiuene, Ethyl Benzene, and Total Xylenes

Method SW-846 8260:  Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Bénzene, and Total Xylenes

Method TX 1005 “Yotal Petroleum Hydorcarbons '

Certificate number T104704398-08-TX. Accreditation applies to solid and chemical materials and ron-potable
water matrices.

~ardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado, Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2. Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5):
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4. Regulated VOCs (V2,-V3)

Accreditation appliesto public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP réquirements and is made up-of a cover page; analytical results, and a copy of the origipail
chain-of-custody. . If you have any questibns,conceming:thi's report, please feel free to contact me.

Cefey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality. Manager-




ICARDINAL
tf‘ = b orato rnes ' PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E, MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

SMITH FARM & RANCH

NAOMI SMITH

P. 0. BOX 633

CARLSBAD NM, 88221 . -
Fax To: NONE:

Received:, -10/05/2011 : Sampling Date: 10/05/2011
Reported: 10/19/2011 _ Sampling Type; Water

Pro;ect Name: WATER'WELL Sampling Condition: *#¥(See Notes)
Project Number: ‘NONE GIVEN ' Sample Received By: - Jodi Henson
Project Location: _CARLSBAD, NM. :

Sample ID: WATER (H102140-01)

‘Sulfate Reducing Bacteria ) . CFU/mL. -Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Resut  Reporting timit  Analyzed Hethod Blank 8S % Recovery  True Value QC RPD. Qualifier.
Sulfate-Reducing Bacteria . <0 0 10/18/2011 ' | SUB-MWL
Cardinal Laboratories : *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE. NOTE: mbﬁr)mdbamm CavdmisIMMM:M«Mharyﬁm:nmmo&eﬂnwmmmeﬂnebﬁmdmmmwmwcﬁmraim Mmmngmlamgﬁqmtm
tﬂyMammmswmmmwwmwx-mmmqwmmwwm:m; (m}m;!:f(mdmn#x&hmn. :nmm;ﬁd%dmmhmacmmam,_
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Celey D: Keerie, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
L_abor'atortes

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 58240

Notes and Definitions

“SUB-MWL: Analysié sisbcontracted to Martin Water Laboratories, Inc:
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the réporting limit’
RPD Relative Percent Difference
kel Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or-below.
ok ,If}sufﬁaent_‘umev 10 reach temperature,
- Chioride by SM4500CKE does not requilre samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis {wet} unless otherwise noted on'report

Cardina;l Labefato_ries o . *=A’_ct_redited Analyte
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Celey D, Keené, Lab Directot/Quality. Manager




CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM -88246

(575) 393 2326 FAX (675) 393-2476 ) - ) ]
I ny Name: Sy o\, Sk ANALYSIS REQUEST
) PrOJect Manager Mu &)Wx,v MM“,{ j,\ JPO.# e ‘
Address; o . : — Combany:’ e
lCity: o State: . Zip: Attn: '
Phone #: o Fax #: Jaddress:
lPro}ect#:'_im_: _Project Owner: _feity: S
Project Name: ‘ v e State < N '
Project Location: ‘ Phone #®
‘Isamplor Name: JFax #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY : MATRIX“ . JPRESERV{ SAMPLING
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